
  

SI. No ROLL No.  NAMES SGPA I SGPA II SGPA III SGPA IV SGPA V SGPA VI CGPA 

1 19NS0241 SMITA  RAI 4.67 6.67 7 8.33 8 7 6.94 

2 19NS0243 ROHIT  RAI 5.33 6.67 7.33 8.33 8 7.67 7.22 

3 19NS0245 NIKITA  THAPA 4.33 5.67 6.67 8.33 7.33 7 6.56 

4 19NS0248 KUSUM  RAI 4.67 6 7.67 8.67 8.33 8 7.22 

5 19NS0249 DIVYA JYOTI PRADHAN 5 5.67 7.33 8 7.67 8 6.94 

6 19NS0250 RANJAN 
KUMAR  

PRASAD 
6.33 5.33 7.67 8.67 7.67 7 7.11 

7 19NS0251 PHORA HANG  LIMBOO 5.67 7 7.67 8.67 8 8.33 7.56 

8 19NS0252 PUJA  BISTA 5 5 7.67 8.67 6.67 7 6.67 

9 19NS0253 NEHA  RAI 4.33 6 6.67 7.67 7.33 7.33 6.56 

10 19NS0254 SUILIN LEPCHA  4.67 6 6.67 8 8.33 7.33 6.83 

11 19NS0255 ANIL CHETTRI 5.33 6.67 7.67 8.67 7.67 7.67 7.28 

12 19NS0256 ANUPA  GURUNG  4.67 6 7.33 8.67 7.33 8 7 

13 19NS0257 MELODY SUNWAR 5.33 6.67 7.67 8.67 8 8.33 7.44 

14 19NS0259 NIM 
TSHERING  

BHUTIA 
5 6 7.33 7.67 7.67 7 6.78 

15 19NS0261 JUNITA GURUNG 5.33 6.33 7.67 9 8.33 7.33 7.33 

16 19NS0262 DIPBIYA GURUNG 4.67 6 7.67 8.67 8 8 7.17 

17 19NS0266 BHANU  SHARMA 4 5.67 7.67 8.67 8 6.67 6.78 

18 19NS0268 JOHN 
TSHERING  

SHERPA 
5 6.33 7.33 8.67 7.33 7.33 7 

19 19NS0270 PRABHA NEOPANEY 5.33 7 8 8.67 9 8.67 7.78 

20 19NS0271 SAROJ TIWARI 4.33 5.67 7.67 8.67 7.67 8 7 

21 19NS0272 ALISHA BHUJEL 5.33 6 7.33 8.67 7 6.67 6.83 

22 19NS0273 PERNITA CHETTRI 4.33 6 7.33 8.67 8 7.33 6.94 

23 19NS0275 GANGA MAYA  LIMBOO 5.67 5.33 7.33 8.33 8.33 7.33 7.06 

24 19NS0276 BIMLA  CHETTRI 5.67 6.33 7 8.67 7.67 7 7.06 

25 19NS0277 PASSANG 
NORBU  

SHERPA 
4.67 6 8 8.67 7.67 7.67 7.11 

26 19NS0278 ZANGMOO  LEPCHA  4.67 5.67 8 8.67 8 8 7.17 

27 19NS0279 ANISH BAGDAS  4.33 5.67 7.33 9 8 7 6.89 

28 19NS0280 ASHWIMN CHETTRI  4 5.33 7.67 9 8 7.33 6.89 

29 19NS0281 DENIKA  RAI  5.67 4.67 7.33 8.67 8.33 7.69 7.06 

30 19NS0282 ALLENA LEPCHA  6.67 4.67 7.67 7.67 7 7 6.78 

31 19NS0283 PRADEEP  LUWAGUN 5.67 5.67 7.67 8.67 8 7.33 7.17 

32 19NS0284 PREETI  CHETTRI  5.67 5.67 7.67 8.33 7.33 7 6.94 

33 19NS0285 BABILA  RAI  5 7 7.67 8.33 8.33 7.67 7.33 

34 19NS0286 MONISHA  RAI  5.67 5 7 8.33 7.33 6.33 6.61 

35 19NS0287 ROMAN  TAMANG   4.67 7 7.67 7 6.67  

36 19NS0288 ISSAC  SHILAL 5.67 5 8 8 7 6.33 6.67 

37 19NS0289 DUPCHEN  TAMANG  5.33 4.67 7.67 8.67 7.33 6.33 6.67 

38 19NS0290 THSERING 
LHAMU  

BHUTIA  
4.33 5.33 7.33 8.67 8.33 8 7 

39 19NS0292 UJAL  GURUNG  6 7 7 8.67 7 6.33 7 

40 19NS0293 RUPESH  SUBBA 4.33 5 7.33 8 8 7.33 6.67 

Final student result details of 2022 

 



 

  

SI.No ROLL No. NAME SGPA I SGPA II SGPA III SGPA IV SGPA V SGPA VI CGPA 

1 18NS0152 SANJAY RAI 5 5.33 6.33 7 8.33 8.33 6.72 

2 18NS0153 INDIRA SHARMA 4.67 4.67 5.33 6.67 8 7.33 6.11 

3 18NS0154 KIDEN SHERPA 5 4.67 4.67 5.67 7.33 7.67 5.83 

4 18NS0156 SRISTI SUBEDI 4.67 5 4.67 6 7.33 7.33 5.83 

5  18NS0157 TEK NATH  POUDREL        

6 18NS0158 RADHIKA RAI        

7 18NS0159 SHARINA RAI 4.33 4 5.33 6.67 8 8.33 6.11 

8 18NS0160 JERINA RAI 4 5 4.33 6 8 8.33 5.94 

9 18NS0161 
ALIZA  

THAPA 
(MANGER) 

6.33 4.67 5 6 7 7 5.83 

10 18NS0162 BIMAL ADHIKARI 5 5 5.67 6.33 7 6.67 5.94 

11 18NS0163 KUSSUM  CHETTRI  4 5.33 5.67 7.33 7.67  

12 18NS0164 DEWAKAR  SHARMA 6 4.33 7 4.67 7 8 6.17 

13 18NS0165 NAMA 
HANGMA 

LIMBOO 4.33 5 6.33 6.67 8.33 8.33 6.50 

14 18NS0167 NIMESH CHETTRI 4 5.67 6.67 5.67 6.67 7 5.94 

15 18NS0168 ROJA CHETTRI 5 4.67 5.67 7.33 8.33 7.67 6.44 

16 18NS0169 BIMALA POKHRL 5.33 5 5.67 7.67 7.67 7.67 6.50 

17 18NS0170 PRANITA TAMANG 5.67 5 4.67 6.67 7 8 6.17 

18 18NS0171 NAYAN 
TSHERING  

LEPCHA        

19 18NS0173 SUNITA  RAI 6.67 6.67 7 8.67 8 8.33 7.56 

20 18NS0174 PRIYA PRADHAN 5 5 4.67 6.67 7.33 8 6.11 

21 18NS0175 SAJAN GURUNG 4.33 4.67 6.67 5.33 6.67 7.33 5.83 

22 18NS0177 JHARNA SHARMA 4 4.67 4 5.33 7.33 7.33 5.44 

23 18NS0178 KARISHMA SUBBA 5.67 5 5 5.33 8 8 6.17 

24 18NS0180 KUSUM GURUNG 5.33 5 5.67 4.67 7.67 7.33 5.94 

25 18NS0181 PASSANG 
TSHERING  

LEPCHA 5 5 5.67 6.67 7.33 7.33 6.17 

26 18NS0182 SARITA GURUNG 6.67 6 6.67 7 7.67 8 7 

27 18NS0184 PUJAN SUBBA 5 6 4.33 6 7 7.67 6 

28 18NS0185 SEDEN LECHA        

29 18NS0187 GANGA 
MAYA 

SHARMA 4.33 4.67 5 6.67 7.67 7.67 6 

30 18NS0189 MANOJ CHHETRI 6 4.67 7.67 5 7 7.67 6.33 

31 18NS0191 AVISHAK DHITAL 4.67 5.33 6.67 5 6.67 6.67 5.85 

32 18NS0192 SUSMITA SUBBA 5.67 5 6 7 8 8 6.61 

33 18NS0193 BIVEK NEPAL 4.33 4.67 4.67 6 6.67 7.67 5.67 

34 18NS0194 SANGAY 
ONGMU 

BHUTIA 5 4.67 5.67 6.33 8.33 8 6.33 

35 18NS0195 SWORNA MANGER 5.67 4.67 5.33 5.67 7.33 8.33 6.17 

36 18NS0196 SUNIL KAMI 4.67 4.33 5.67 6.67 8 9 6.39 

37 18NS0197 DIYA 
KUMARI 

PRASAD 5 5.67 6.33 6.67 8.67 9 6.89 

38 18NS0198 RAJANI 
KUMARI 

PRASAD 5 4.33 4.67 6.67 8 8.33 6.17 

39 18NS0199 JANUKA 
DEVI  

CHETTRI 5.33 4.33 5.67 6 7.67 7.67 6.11 

40 18NS0200 ANIKETH POUDYAL 6 5.33 4.67 5.33 6.67 7 5.83 

Final student result details of 2021 

 



 

  

 

 

SI.NO ROLL No. NAMES SGPA I SGPA II SGPA III SGPA IV SGPA V SGPA VI CGPA 

1 17NS0151 ANJU SHARMA        

2 17NS0153 BISHAL SUBBA 4.67 4 5.33 5 6.33 8 5.56 

3 17NS0154 PRERNAMIT LEPCHA        

4 17NS0156 ABHISHEK KHATIWARA 5 4.67 5.67 5.67 6.33 8 5.89 

5 17NS0157 PURAN KR  GURUNG 4.33 4.33 4 5.67 6.33 8 5.44 

6 17NS0159 SANJEEV LIMBOO SUBBA 5 4.33 5 6.33 6.33 8.33 5.89 

7 17NS0161 BIBEK LEPCHA        

8 17NS0162 SRIJANA RAI        

9 17NS0163 GANDUP LEPCHA 4.33 5.33 4.67 5.33 5.67 8.33 5.61 

10 17NS0164 BIKRAM CHETTRI 4.33 5 4.33 5.33 6.67 8 5.61 

11 17NS0166 PRITIKA GURUNG 5.33 5.67 5.33 6 6.67 8.33 6.22 

12 17NS0168 SANJAY  GURUNG 4 5.33 4.33 4.33 5.33 8.33 5.28 

13 17NS0169 SUJEETA TAMANG        

14 17NS0171 PADEN BHUTIA 5 5 5 6 6.33 8.67 6 

15 17NS0175 UMESH GURUNG        

16 17NS0176 DIIPEEKA RAI 4.67 4.67 5 5 7.33 8.67 5.89 

17 17NS0178 YOUMA H SUBBA        

18 17NS0180 DEEPIKA RAI 4.67 4.67 4.67 5.33 6.33 8.67 5.72 

19 17NS0181 NIRAJ SHARMA 4.33 4.67 4.33 5 6 8.67 5.50 

20 17NS0182 TENZING SHERPA        

21 17NS0184 NIKITA RAI 4.33 4 4.67 5.33 6.33 7.67 5.39 

22 17NS0186 CLEOPAS LOHAR 4.67 6 5 6 5.67 8 5.89 

23 17NS0187 SUJANA SIKTEL CHHETRI        

24 17NS0188 AJBIN RAI 4.33 4 4.67 5.33 6.33 8 5.44 

25 17NS0190 ONGDUP LEPCHA        

26 17NS0191 SUSHMITA RAI 4.33 4.67 4.67 6 6.67 8.33 5.78 

27 17NS0193 PHURBA K SHERPA 4.33 4.33 4.33 6 7 8 5.67 

28 17NS0194 NIM LHAMU BHUTIA        

29 17NS0195 ISHA RAI 4.67 4.67 5 5.33 6.67 8.33 5.71 

30 17NS0196 RAHIMA GURUNG 5 4.33 5.33 6.33 6.33 8.67 6 

31 17NS0197 NEEHA K GUPTA 6.67 6 8 8 9 9.33 7.83 

32 17NS0199 REEMA K GUPTA 6.67 7 7 7.33 8.33 9 7.56 

33 17NS0200 POONAM SARKAR 4.33 4.33 4 5.33 6.33 8.44 5.44 

34 17NS0271 BINDYA LUKSOM 5.67 5.67 5.33 6.33 7 8.33 6.39 

Final student result details of 2020 

 



 

 

SI.No ROLL No. NAME SGPA I SGPA II SGPA III SGPA IV SGPA V SGPA VI CGPA 

1 16NS0051 
MICHEAL RAI 

       

2 16NS0052 
SANCHA H SUBBA 

5 4.33 5 5 6.33 6 5.28 

3 16NS0054 
BISHAL TAMANG 

5.33 4.67 5.33 5.67 6.33 6.67 5.67 

4 16NS0055 
KINGCHUM LEPCHA 

       

5 16NS0056 
DIKILA TAMANG 

4.33 5 4.33 4 6.67 6 5.06 

6 16NS0057 
BISHAN LIMBOO 

4.33  4.33 4.33    

7 16NS0058 
ROYAL LIMBOO 

4.67 4 4.67 6.33 5.33 5 5 

8 16NS0059 
ARMAN CHETTRI 

4.67 5 4.33 4.33 5.67 5.67 4.94 

9 16NS0060 
BIDHAN SUBBA 

4.33 4.67 4.33 3 5.33 5.67 4.72 

10 16NS0062 
RASHIK POKHREL 

       

11 16NS0063 
YONAM TSH LEPCHA 

       

12 16NS0064 
NEELAM RAI 

5.33 4.67 5.33 6.33 6.33 6.33 5.72 

13 16NS0065 
PRAMESH GURUNG 

4.33 4.33 4.33 5 5.67 5.33 4.83 

14 16NS0066 
DEJELA LEPCHA 

       

15 16NS0067 
ROMELA LEPCHA 

4 4.33 4 5 5 5.33 4.61 

16 16NS0068 
ALISHA THAPA 

4 4.33 5 6.33 6.67 6.33 5.44 

17 16NS0069 
KUSBOO SHARMA 

4.33 4.33 4.33 5.33 5.67 5.33 4.89 

18 16NS0070 
SANDHYA LUKSUM 

4.33 5.33 4 5.67 6 6.33 5.28 

19 16NS0071 
KAMAL GURUNG 

4.67 5 5.67 6 5.67 7.33 5.72 

20 16NS0072 
DIPIKA PRADHAN 

4.67 4.33 4.67 5.67 5.67 6.33 5.22 

21 16NS0073 
SUK MOTI RAI 

5.67 4.67 4 5.67 5.67 6 5.23 

22 16NS0075 
ASMITA TAMANG 

       

23 16NS0076 
ARJUN CHETTRI 

       

24 16NS0077 
MANISHA LIMBOO 

4.67 4.67 4.67 5.67 5.33 6.33 5.22 

25 16NS0078 
SANTOSHI CHHETRI 

5.33 5 5 7 7 7 6.06 

26 16NS0079 
KALPANA TAMANG 

4.33 4.33 4 5.67 5.67 5.67 4.94 

27 16NS0081 
PURAN SAPKOTA 

4 4.67 4 5.33 5 4.67 4.61 

28 16NS0083 
DEEPA CHETTRI 

4.33 4 4.33 6.67 6 6 5.22 

29 16NS0084 
SANGAY T SHERPA 

       

30 16NS0085 
TARA K RAI 

5.33 5 4.33 5.67 6.33 6 5.44 

31 16NS0087 
RAKSHA SHARMA 

4.33 4 4 5.67 5.33 6.33 4.94 

32 16NS0090 
UPASHNA RAI 

5 4 5 5.67 6 6.33 5.33 

33 16NS0091 
ZEENA TAMANG 

4.67 4.67 4.67 6.33 6 6 5.39 

34 16NS0092 
ANISHA TAMANG 

       

35 16NS0094 
ANGEL RAI 

4.33 4 4 5.33 5.33 6 4.83 

36 16NS0095 
HEERA REGMI 

5 4.33 5 6.33 7 6.67 5.72 

37 16NS0096 
SMRITI CHETTRI 

4.67 5 5 5.67 6.67 6.33 5.56 

38 16NS0097 
PRIYANKA RAI 

5 5.67 5.33 6.67 6.33 6 5.85 

39 16NS0098 
PRIYANKA GURUNG 

5 4 4.33 5.33 5.33 6.67 5.11 

40 16NS0099 
BANDANA CHETTRI 

4 4 4 5 5.67 6.67 4.89 

41 16NS0110 
TASHI DOMA SHERPA 

       

Final student result details of 2019 

 



Subject topper students list of Botany department having 60% and above  

in the year 2019 

 

 

 

 

 

Subject topper list of the students of Botany department having 60% and above  

in the year 2020 

  

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

Subject topper list of the students of Botany department having 60% and above  

in the year 2021 

 

SI.NO ROLL NO. NAMES CGPA PERCENTAGE 

1 18NS0173 
SUNITA RAI 

7.56 71.85 

2 18NS0182 
SARITA GURUNG 

7 66.5 

3 18NS0197 
DIYA KUMARI PRASAD 

6.89 65.45 

4 18NS0152 
SANJAY RAI 6.72 

63.84 

5 18NS0192 
SUSMITA SUBBA 

6.61 62.79 

6 18NS0165 
NAMA HANGMA LIMBOO 

6.50 61.75 

 

 

 

 

SI.NO ROLL NO. NAMES CGPA PERCENTAGE 

1 16NS0078 
SANTOSHI  CHHETRI 6.06 

57.57 

SI.NO ROLL NO. NAMES CGPA PERCENTAGE 

1 17NS0197 NEEHA K GUPTA 7.83 74.38 

2 17NS0199 REEMA K GUPTA 7.56 71.82 

3 17NS0271 BINDYA LUKSOM 6.39 60.70 

4 17NS0166 PRITIKA GURUNG 6.22 60 



Subject topper list of the students of Botany department having 60% and above  

in the year 2021 

  
SI.NO ROLL NO. NAMES CGPA PERCENTAGE 

1 19NS0270 PRABHA NEOPANEY 7.78 73.91 

2 19NS0251 PHORA HANG LIMBOO 7.56 71.85 

3 19NS0257 MELODY SUNWAR 7.44 70.68 

4 19NS0261 JUNITA GURUNG 7.33 79.63 

5 19NS0285 BABILA RAI 7.33 79.63 

6 19NS0255 ANIL CHETTRI 7.28 69.16 

7 19NS0243 ROHIT RAI 7.22 68.59 

8 19NS0248 KUSUM RAI 7.22 68.59 

9 19NS0278 ZANGMOO LEPCHA 7.17 68.11 

10 19NS0283 PRADEEP LUWAGUN 7.17 68.11 

11 19NS0262 DIPBIYA GURUNG 7.17 68.11 

12 19NS0250 RANJAN KUMAR PRASAD 7.11 67.54 

13 19NS0277 PASSANG NORBU SHERPA 7.11 67.54 

14 19NS0275 GANGA MAYA LIMBOO 7.06 67.07 

15 19NS0276 BIMLA CHETTRI 7.06 67.07 

16 19NS0281 DENIKA RAI 7.06 67.07 

17 19NS0256 ANUPA GURUNG 7 66.5 

18 19NS0268 JOHN TSHERING SHERPA 7 66.5 

19 19NS0271 SAROJ TIWARI 7 66.5 

20 19NS0290 THSERING LHAMU BHUTIA 7 66.5 

21 19NS0292 UJAL GURUNG 7 66.5 

22 19NS0241 SMITA RAI 6.94 65.93 

23 19NS0284 PREETI  CHETTRI 6.94 65.93 

24 19NS0249 DIVYA JYOTI PRADHAN 6.94 65.93 

25 19NS0273 PERNITA CHETTRI 6.94 65.93 

26 19NS0279 ANISH BAGDAS 6.89 65.45 

27 19NS0280 ASHWIMN CHETTRI 6.89 65.45 

28 19NS0254 SUILIN LEPCHA 6.83 64.88 

29 19NS0272 ALISHA BHUJEL 6.83 64.88 

30 19NS0259 NIM TSHERING BHUTIA 6.78 64.41 

31 19NS0266 BHANU SHARMA 6.78 64.41 

32 19NS0282 ALLENA LEPCHA 6.78 64.41 

33 19NS0252 PUJA BISTA 6.67 63.36 

34 19NS0288 ISSAC SHILAL 6.67 63.36 

35 19NS0289 DUPCHEN TAMANG 6.67 63.36 

36 19NS0293 RUPESH SUBBA 6.67 63.36 

37 19NS0286 MONISHA RAI 6.61 62.79 

38  19NS0245 NIKITA THAPA 6.56 62.32 

39 19NS0253 NEHA  RAI 6.56 62.32 



                    

       

# SI. No 22  Final Year Student Result (2019-2023) 

 

 

 

 

 

SI.No Year Subject Code Subject & 
Paper 

No of students appeared 
in the final examination 

No of students passed 
in the final exam 

1 2019 BOT-UG-CT-
602 

Botany VIII 41 39 

  BOT-UG-CT-
603 

Botany IX 41 40 

2 2020 BOT-UG-CT-
602 

Botany VIII 34 34 

  BOT-UG-CT-
603 

Botany IX 34 34 

3 2021 BOT-UG-CT-
602 

Botany VIII 40 40 

  BOT-UG-CT-
602 

Botany IX 40 39 

4 2022 BOT-UG-CT-
602 

Botany VIII 40 38 

  BOT-UG-CT-
603 

Botany IX 40 38 

5 2023 BOT-UG-CT-
602 

Botany VIII 40 40 

  BOT-UG-CT-
603 

Botany IX 40 40 


